In accordance with _'
Rule 3.32 of the : A M O 2
Insolvency (England & '

&5

nelsIles2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
: 9/09/2020 #276
! COMPANIES HOUSE

n ‘ Company details

Company number ﬁ ,_ l—,*,*,—I—,—

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Industrial Bulk Containers Limited

bold black capitals.

v Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) - | Jeremy
Surname - Woodside
- Administrator’s address .
Building name/numberl 9th Floor
Street. - l 3 Hardman Street (
Post town | Manchester
County/Region | . ‘
~ Postcode | ’T\/l_’_é_l_—l?ml—f-'_[_,_
Country I ' ' '
4 | Administrator’s name o
. © Other administrator
Full forename(s) Ch"smpher Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Ratten another administrator.
H Administrator's address @
Building name/nUmberlgth Floor A 90the; administratolrl .
- Use this section to tell us about
Street '3 Hardman Street - anather administrator.
Post town ' |Manchester ‘
County/Region' r
Postcode ] I—M'l_3|_’_§|_|.|l_|:‘__[—
~ Country | :

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOZ

Notice of statement of affalrs in admmlstratlon

I ~ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
, ' Statement of affairs
|:| Statement of concurrence

- Date éf the statement of affalrs

Date B Tl AR

u ~ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
o T OFT T

u - . -Sign and date |
Administrator’s 1 )

-Signature :

Signature date ’Tﬁl ’%‘I’ms_ 4' E—,?EIT

04/17 Version 1.0




CAMO2T
 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information “ Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

™™™ _Phil Higham - [T where to send |
Company name RSM.Restructuring Advisory LLP | You may return this form to any Companies House
' address, however for expediency we advise you to -
return it to the address below:
Address : .
9ch Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
_ | Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
|[ 3 Hardman Street DX 33050 Cardiff.
e Manchester
County/Region
Postcode .
Couny, Wla_’—’?mllz_l_r_ A Further information
= : ' - For further information please see the guidance notes
I on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephone or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
| 0161 830 4000
Checklist ‘ ' This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format- Please visit the
with information missing. © .. forms page on the website at

| www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: '

O Thé company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents. -

O You have signed and dated the form. .

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




" Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company

Industrial Bulk Containers Limited -

Company Number
02588877

Inthe o
. High Court of Justice

Court case nuiber
CR-2020-002684

Statement as to the affairs of

‘industrial Bulk Containers Limited

Newton Business Park
Talbot Road
Hyde

. SK14 4UQ

on the 22 June 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

. Statement of Truth

~

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
above named company as at 22 Juné 2020 the daté that the compary enteréd administration. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes; or causes fo be made, a false
statement in a document verified by a statement of truth-without .an honest belief in‘its truth. -

Full Name -

xen PRIAP  Price -

e

Y

Signed

bated




‘Industrial Bulk Containers Limited
Company Registered Number: 02588877.
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2020

Assets o . ‘ Book Value Realise
s - e
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intellectual Property - _ 417500 - NIL
Rent Deposit . o 6,319.00 . NIL.
- Book Debts o . : ©203,631.00 . 79,274.00
Aldermore Bank Plc . ' ' ____(32,884.00) - ‘
o o : 46,390.00 46,390.00
Assets subject to floating charge . . - .
Plant & Machinery , _ 13,736.00 - 5,000.00
Fixtures, Fittings & Equupment ‘ . 6,732.00 : B NIL
Customer Records ' L . : 5,000.00
Stock - : . - ‘ 36,885.00. . 2,000.00 -

Finished Product . ' . ' 18,595.00 o ., 457500

Uncharged assets:

Eétim':;ted total assets available for preferential creditors : . 62,965.00.

Q _ " \h.g.20
Signature , = Date T2 =

e




Industrial Bulk Containers Limited
Company Registered Number: 02588877
" Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2020

estima (o]

Realise
'Estimated total assets available ‘fo.r preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) ' 62,965.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay ' 13,710.69. :
’ o _ 13,710.69
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors . ' ’ 49,25431
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September. 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. . NIL
_ 4925431
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) : ' ' 12,850.86
Estimated total assets evailable for floating charge hoiders S o 36,403.45
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges A 36,403.45
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - . 12,850.86
" Total assets available to unsecured creditors ) . 49,254 .31
Unsecured non-preferentlal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) -
-Trade & Expense Creditors ) ‘ ' 648,149.08
Employees / Directors ) : 187,797.32
HMRC . i : ‘ 100,000.00 .
: _ ’ ) 935,946.40
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excludmg any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) . (886,692.09)
Estimated defi clencylsurplus as regards creditors - (886,692.09)
Issued and called up capital . A )
Ordinary Shareholders ' . A 100.00
. : - 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ) - !886!792.09!

. \\-¢-
Date 2523

‘Signature




TT:91 0202 186y L0 60'6102 JOA TOS Sdl - 40 1 888g
‘ ameubis

o2aT ) SER
T3 ' 496 CZW '191S3UDUBY ‘31eIST [BLASNPU] LIOYIPUNOY ‘PROY UOS|I] ‘3SNOH duluuad 1080
' . : . HEBL CEW "31ysayD '3(eg ‘peoy aue( ‘jeis] puj peoy sueq | P11 Buiexoed aAToaI0id v0d0
1 . ' . WYY 9110 '918pYO0Y ‘anuany SSOW ¢ P11 SA3S LORA0I] Bl XIUBOUY z0dD
18 ABG SEW 1a1s3udUeN ‘yuoMms(ie g 1888 Al p3NWI JO0sd 1$3d 10dD
w ’ ) 3086 §10 'A31sSOW "1O0NREIg "950i) Aiepunog s 'BeO r Y Suog 2 uewjalied 00d0
" . UQ0 EXS 'Hodio0lS ‘aeBlalsay) 'z anuag asudiyul 04 wun pajwIn. spnpald 8oYQ sndoQ 0002
) . 3IL GZW 'JBISBYIUR "YIMISIYd ‘PEOY PIO Aing 6L © Buipsooay awiy 1SaMm YLON ZONO
0t . MDE §2ud ‘sauer ‘puejdan ‘aauQ Neuuey Lz PN sadmas Aouensuod Aqunes T S0WD
W ' . 111 iXg ‘0001 X08 Od {eruBWWOY yueg SPAO) 012
) . ' SOZ SINS 'abpuqhiels 'peoy WeMOow 121 'asnoH Aepesed © s139ui8u3 jeduroey3 yoapase 1012
] . NP PINS ‘21165380 'apAH "Wied ssauISNg UOMBN ‘ZD BuN wodsues] swbury | ZOND
8'19¢ VIONI zzo 802 - Induey "HVOYN DOAQN-Od '831V [BUISNpU| Hued 02-81-Q ‘ * pi woednseld indue)y LOND
1e'gLl alqnday yo92) " U IAOTIVEN HNAQ St bYS LI exsiding - seent z0rD
o't . ’ Y39 8ZXO0 ‘PIOXQ ‘AP 193118 ubiy 'uno) mopesy ¢ . I auayAod [euisnpu - 0010
3 ZiNg .
0001 ‘BuiyuopA ‘peoy uo;b‘m.uag ‘asnoy abpug uoibuling ‘a0 AJUBAIOSU) pUB JUBW3IICUT . OHINH Z0HD
3 HS6 810 ‘uokappey) ‘PEOY LOIBIPPIN 605 P17 S30INES aoueudwoa IH  OOHD
i6 . 1rL S1AM "3IuSIIOA M '3BpasIan 'peoy UoIUN 'SUOM [BISAD O Wun . aleubeqhy 2040
0'sT . <SS BNQ "JYSHIOA YINOS 'JBISBOUOQ '3W0Y) '1394S UBWINOD P11 D814 X3y0in3 1030
) 848 0zML 'Aaung ‘weyB3 ‘peoy aBeuediA Wed 3uinoq|3W "asnoy asudiajul ) 18D Ay esudiaul 0032
€8 NNZ SHD "anusiulg “Wed jeuisnpu) 8pisaaq ‘'z 8u0zZ ‘8nuany 1Si14 'g aAuQ ‘op Bun pajuty sdaseld yoedaag €000
0oy © DNY PINS "AIYSIYD 'apAK UOMBN ‘PEOY 10IEL Wed SSBUISNG UOWMBN ' 3040 alIS . MBUS 3jBuqe9 B 18yd0IsIYD 80090
s 3 ’ AAS €918 'PUBI3)) WBYHON 'UMOMPELIOJ ‘AlBIST [BINSNPU| Wwe) 'aauq ANs3 sofiseld Snuy) €090
) dfrZ 6)S "aysayg "36p3 Aspaply ‘aue sakaH 'asnoH piojebpug Jid 58340 1002
099 . Guv 800 'PEIIS|BH 'WEUPRA 189 'peoy piaysaddoy '9ieiss puj ajqeuuny ‘egy wun Buibexord uouMua) 0020
£'2 . BYZ PINS ‘UIusayD ‘BphAH '1834S 1aeN Z5/RLS neasng yeis yauusg 2080
€' H10 SYM ‘a11usauD ‘voibuuiepm ‘aieis3 fevisnpul Aasmag 12ans auuawied ‘v uun ' P17 sanddns Asfuag 1080
W' ONY 970 'euA] JBPUN UOKSY ‘PEOY SPUBISHUM ‘I BIUUEILE 3| WU Asauyoe me8 0080
: TH8 .
8 81dH 'Angsaliy '9s0|D UOIEBWS Wed SSBUISNG SBIYSPIN ‘ANUBD SSUISNG SAINYSPIN . pAIWN YYDOSI ShWNdlY - pOVD’
i : 8HS SXH 'BIUSHIOA 188\ ‘PUB|Z Wed SSBUISNg SPj3YmoT] ‘35010 uonebireN - t " sBuudg |86uy £0VD
o't . AQ8 t¥NQ ‘Agswug ‘ybnosoqbuliers ‘aies3 Buipes aue uliy ‘b 42048 'L Wun " pi1 Buiddens § BuiBexoed eydiy ZOVD

’ ] 8S3IPPY . awepN "ex
. - |

[

ssoypas) Auedwo)d - g

11888520 ‘Joquinp pasans|bay Auedwo)
P3UWIT sIBUIRIUOD NING |epsSnpu)

d71 Aiosjapy Buunjonnsay WSy




RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Industrial Bulk Containers Limited - .
.Company Registered Number: 02588877

B - Company Creditors

Name. Address

€s0s $G Baker Limtied ) Old Wharf Road, Grantham, Lincolnshire, NG31 7AA :

CS06 Spectrum Computer Supplies'Ltd PO Box 189, Spectrum House, East Parade, Bradford, DB1 5RJ : - 13
CS07 ~  Spectra Safety . Unit 1 Pacific Court, Pacific Road; Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 SBJ 1,4¢
CS08 - Swiz Pak Limited - 15 Town End View, Holmfirth, HD9 1AX 4
-CV01 . Vickers Business Systems Lid Unit 3F Stag Industrail Est, Atlantic Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 SDW ' 3¢

CcwWoo Waterplus : P.O Box 12460, Harlow, CM20 SPJ L . 1,26
cwot Weir & Carmichael Limited . 130 St Johns Road, Liverpoo!, L20 8PR . 2,5¢
“

37 Entries Totallin ' i s 748,14

il
v
\\ R.2020 .
Signature '

Page 2 of 4 a IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 L . 07 August 2020 16:22




Pl

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP J K
Industrial Bulk Containers Limited

Company Registered Number: 02588877

B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

K Name ____Address

0 Entries Totalllﬁ . ]
¥

\i1:€ 202g
Signature )

. Pagedof4 IPS SQL Ver, 2015.08 - . . < 07 August 2020 16:22




